Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ted W. Reid	Name: Selenium, Ltd
Julian Spallholz	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 03/01/1996 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: 2508 Ashley Worth Blvd., Suite 200 City: Austin State: TX Country: US Zip: 78738 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6,043,098
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached? ☐ Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>Dunlap, Codding & Rogers, P.C.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: P.O. Box 16370	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1601 N.W. Expressway	Enclosed
Suite 1000	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Oklahoma City	8. Payment Information
State: <u>OK</u> zip: 73118	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1047
Phone Number: (405) 607-8600	Expiration Date 01/12
Fax Number: (405) 607-8686	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	02/24/2009
Signature Date	
Kathryn L. Hester, Ph.D., Reg. 46,768 Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

FEB. 13. 2008 4:33PM MCCLESKEY, HARRIGER

NO. 5352 P. 2.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

RECORDED: 02/21/2008

For the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that Julian E. Spallhoiz, an individual residing at 6105 Elmwood Avenue, Lubbock, Texas 79424, and Ted W. Reid, an individual residing at 3511 43rd Street, Lubbock, Texas 79413, (the "Assignors") have sold, assigned, and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Selenium Technologies Inc., a Texas corporation with a principal place of business at 6105 Elmwood Avenue, Lubbock, Texas 79424 ("Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title, and interest in and to certain inventions described on the United States patents and patent applications, Nos. 08/243,709 and 08/432,584, and international patent and reissue patents thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to inventions, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of the same (the "Fatents").

Assignors coverant that they have full right to sell, sesign and transfer the Patents as described herein, and agree that they will communicate to Assignes or its representatives all facts known to Assignors respecting said Patents, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful caths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignes, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Patents in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Fatent which may be granted for said inventions unto Bank in keeping with this Assignment.

1996. Done at Lubbock, Texas as of this day of March 195

Ted W. Reid

PATENT

REEL: 020540 FRAME: 0102